SM-353500-A
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
NEEDLE VALVE
SCL2-N
● Please  read  this  instruction  manual
carefully  before  using  this  product,
particularly the section describing safety.
● Retain  this  instruction  manual  with the

JIS symbol marking
[SM-353500-A] ―11―
5. HOW TO ORDER
SCL2-N  -  04  -  H44  -  010  -  P80
(a) Body size (b) O.D. of the applied pipes (c) Flow rate type (d) Option
04 M5 standard H44 4 010 Refer to the
specifications
and flow
characteristics
graph.
No code
Standard
specifications
06 1/8 standard H66 6 050 P80
Oil prohibition
specifications
08 1/4 standard H88 8 150
    300
(a) Body size - Combination of (b) O.D. of the applied pipes and (c) Flow rate type
Body size - O.D. of the applied pipes
04-H44 06-H66 08-H66 08-H88
Flow rate type
010 ● ●
050 ● ●
150   ●
300     ● ●
  indicates an unavailable combination.
* The color of the push ring of the joint is blue with option “P80.”
HOW TO ORDER
5
(a) (b) (c) (d)